LCC Public Perception Survey 1996
Coded Answers to Two Open-ended Questions
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MOST Most liked aspect of LCC

Valid Cum
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Staff quality 11 16 4.0 4.0 4.0
Prgram quality 12 18 4.5 4.5 8.4
Quality and availability 13 59 14.6 14.6 23.1
Transfer of classes 14 7 1.7 1.7 24.8
Educ. Quality 15 29 7.2 7.2 32.0
Educ. opportunity 16 97 24.1 24.1 56.1
Affordable education 17 37 9.2 9.2 65.3
Campus location 21 57 14.1 14.1 79.4
Branch campuses 22 12 3.0 3.0 82.4
Campus 23 9 2.2 2.2 84.6
Community atmos 24 17 4.2 4.2 88.8
KLCC 91 4 1.0 1.0 89.8
Other services 92 6 1.5 1.5 91.3
Everything 93 7 1.7 1.7 93.1
Other 94 5 1.2 1.2 94.3
Don"t know 98 21 5.2 5.2 99.5
No answer 99 2 .5 .5 100.0

Total 403 100.0 100.0

Valid cases 403 Missing cases 0
LEAST Least liked aspect of LCC

Valid Cum
Value Label Value Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Class size-select 11 17 4.2 4.2 4.2
Class content 12 18 4.5 4.5 8.7
Standards 13 6 1.5 1.5 10.2
Other academic 19 3 -7 -7 10.9
Teacher quality 21 4 1.0 1.0 11.9
Teacher attitudes 22 5 1.2 1.2 13.2
Admin. issues 31 7 1.7 1.7 14.9
Management - personnel 32 4 1.0 1.0 15.9
Sports - recreation 33 4 1.0 1.0 16.9
Other admin - services 39 1 2 2 17.1
Costs 41 11 2.7 2.7 19.9
Financial aid 42 5 1.2 1.2 21.1
Tax supported 43 ] 2.2 2.2 23.3
Other financial 49 1 .2 .2 23.6
Location 51 53 13.2 13.2 36.7
The drive there 52 13 3.2 3.2 40.0
Transport options 53 6 1.5 1.5 41.4
Parking 54 18 4.5 4.5 45.9
The campus 55 6 1.5 1.5 47 .4
Physical environment 56 9 2.2 2.2 49.6
The LCC community 57 6 1.5 1.5 51.1
Other miscellaneous 91 4 1.0 1.0 52.1
No dislikes 92 91 22.6 22.6 74.7
Don"t know 98 101 25.1 25.1 99.8
No answer 99 1 2 2 100.0

Total 403 100.0 100.0

Valid cases 403 Missing cases 0



